and Materials for the Replacement of Primary Line from Bare to Insulated (Tree Wire) Conductor” 

in accordance with the Republic Act (RA) 10531 and RA 9184 and its Revised Implementing 

Rules and Regulations.  The ILECO I, through the FY 2025 Reinvestment Fund for 

Sustainable Capital Expenditures (RFSC) intends to apply the sum of Eight Million Five 

Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Pesos and 5/100 (Php 8,571,870.05) Only 

being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the 

Project. The period for the performance of the obligations under the Contract shall not go 

beyond the validity of the corresponding appropriations for the Project.